| Tab settings → → ▼ 100876 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauernarks: | Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|
| Name of conveying party(ies): Joel E. Robinson, Ronald L. Sitzema, Jr. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:LexaLite International Corporation Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 10163 U.S. 31 North City: Charlevoix State: MI ZIP: 49702 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/083,727 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers at Additional numbers at S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Intellectual Property Practice Group | tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 |
| Internal Address: Warner Norcross & Judd LLP Street Address: 111 Lyon Street NW, Suite 900 City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49503-2489 | ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number. |
| DO NOT USE | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE |
| a true copy of the original document. | ning information is true and correct and any attached copy |

PATENT REEL: 9565 FRAME: 0635 STEPHENT OF COMMENT

OOL . 63502.096T 29 1998

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

OCTOBER 23, 1998

PTAS

WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP KELSEY L. MILMAN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP 111 LYON STREET NW, SUITE 900 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503-2489



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100787095

THE FNCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

JOANN STEWART, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 9565 FRAME: 0636

ASSIGNMENT

Ronald L. Sitzema Jr.

WHEREAS, Joel E. Robinson

| residing at | 06872 Upper Bayshore R Charlevoix, Michigan 497 | | P.O. Box 7 9467 Lake Street Ellsworth, Michigan 497 | 729 | |
|--|---|--|---|---|--------------------------|
| TUBULAR SI | ter referred to as Assignor) KYLIGHT WITH OFFSET on for United States Letters | Г DOME | vented certain new and us | seful improvements in | |
| execut | ed on even date herewith. | | | | |
| illed or | n May 22, 1998 as Applica | tion Serial No | o. 09/083,727. | | |
| WHEREAS, | LexaLite International Co | rporation | | | |
| a corporation of the Sta | ate of Delaware | | | | |
| | Charlevoix, Mich | igan 49702 nand to said: | invention and in and to a | rred to as Assignee) is desiro any Letters Patent that may | |
| acknowledged, and for Assignee the full and foreign countries and in the United States a part, substitutions, re | or other good and valuabled exclusive right, title, and the entire right, title, and and in all foreign countries | e consideration dinterest in an and in and to and extensions | on, Assignor hereby sell and to said invention in ad to all Letters Patent vo all divisions, reissues, o | the receipt of which is hereingles, assigns, and transfers unto the United States and in which may be granted therefore continuations, continuations all right to claim for any sur | nto all for in- |
| countries to issue all | | hen granted, t | to Assignee as the owne | nited States and in all foreign or of the entire right, title, and assigns. | |
| respecting said invent continuation, continua necessary assignment and generally do eve | ion, and to testify in any lation-in-part, substitution, papers to cause all of said | legal proceedi renewal, ree d Letters Pate ssignee, its s | ing, to sign all lawful pa examination, and reissue ent to be issued to Assig uccessors and assigns, t | s any facts known to Assign pers, to execute all divisions e applications, to execute a mee, to make all rightful oat to obtain and enforce prop | al, all hs |
| IN TESTIMO (our) signature. | NY WHEREOF, I (we) h | ave hereunto | set my (our) hand(s) on | the date appearing next to n | ny |
| Witness: | | Inventor: | | Date: | |
| Patresa a De | Derform Cytry | Joel E. Rob Ronald L. S | les Site | 7/9/98 | - - |
| | | | | | _ |

310459 6/25/98 2:05pm

RECORDED: 07/30/1998

PATENT REEL: 9565 FRAME: 0637